G.N. 4119

COMPANIES REGISTRY

COMPANIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 622)

Pursuant to section 745(2)(b) of the Companies Ordinance, notice is hereby given that unless
cause is shown to the contrary, the names of the undermentioned companies will be struck off

the Companies Register, and the companies dissolved, at the end of 3 months after the date

hereof:—

2604746
2767739
2309925
1992760
2610872
2309824
2894485
2003392
2768005
1831490
2763427
2891316
2614136
2312600
2891295

2604723

2610124
0629321
2610676
1992484
2610877
1285781
2768008

ABLE GRAND ENGINEERING LIMITED

AIF Blockchain Tech. Limited

ATTAXIN TRADING LIMITED

ALADDIN OPTOELECTRONICS SHARE LIMITED
AODA HARDWARE (HK) CO., LIMITED

ASIA GENETECH CO., LIMITED

Agie Investments Holding Hong Kong Limited
Alessandro Rizzi Photography Limited

Art Star (Hong Kong) Enterprise Limited
BEYOUNG (HK) TRADING COMPANY LIMITED
Bao Arbitration Office Limited

Beijing 117 Interactive Co., Limited

Bio Pure Company Limited

Bruno Ferrari Consulting Limited

Buddhism Road (Hong Kong) New Communication Limited

C Finance.Forest (HK) Catering Group Limited

CATALUNYA INTERNATIONAL PROPERTY GROUP LIMITED
CHAO AN ENTERPRISE (HONG KONG) COMPANY LIMITED
CHENG XING HUA CO., LIMITED

CHINA DREAM INVESTMENT & DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
CHINA HONG ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION CO., LIMITED
CHINA KONGZI CULTURE MEDIA LIMITED

CHINA TIANTIAN HAPPY HEALTH CARE OPERATION GROUP
LIMITED
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2890893 CHINA ZHIHUT INT'L HOLDING LIMITED o [5R 2 BE R PR F 2 A TR AN ]

2173957 CHINESE MAO CLAN ASSOCIATION LIMITED R SR eE e AR A
2890947 CHONGYU TRADING LIMITED e AR

1992815 COMFOOTCARE LIMITED REREEAEAT

2173720 CONCENTRIC TIAN CULTURE PLANNING CO., LIMITED B EEEIATREAE

2610834 CORPORACION SOL VENEZUELA C A LIMITED

1822487 COSMIC DEVELOPMENT LIMITED RF AT
2891170 Chi Shing Interior Design and Decoration Limited T AR A ]
2614085 China New Era Kangyang Industry Digital Asset Management Group FE LR R E ST EE
Corporation Limited EHEEATRAT
1678187 China Tianlong Fengshui Co., Limited B K FE R KA TR A E]
1182876 DBD CONSULTATION LIMITED
2603959 DEWEIKE TRADE (HK) LIMITED T B (BB AR AE
2890967 DONGYUE TRADING LIMITED I 5 AR A
2165788 DRAGON ACE ENGINEERING LIMITED e TRATRAE
2891206 DRAGON LAND CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING LIMITED Bl R TR AR A E]
2891077 DS TRADING LIMITED REHSGHRAE
2890974 Devon Investment Consulting Co., Limited SRR A TR A E]
2767969 Dreamline Digital Limited
2894356 Dsy International Trading Limited TEREHE I S A IR A E]
2313030 EAST LIGHT TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED R SIEEATRAT
2767948 EH TRADE CO., LIMITED FIMEE ZAIRAE
2610321 EMPIRE RICH TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED RE O S IRERAR AT
2610255 EVER PINE TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED EAE S SRR AR A E
0332506 EVERAY DEVELOPMENT LIMITED KRR E]
2891383 EVERBRIGHT EDUCATION CENTRE LIMITED M U R A ]
2767892 Elite Project Engineering Limited HEETIARAT
2610314 FIRST CAPITAL TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED HHEY SIGEARAE
2763193 FRANCE LITA INT'L (HONGKONG) LIMITED B B 5 (2 s TR A )
2891006 FULLH TRADE LIMITED R S AR AE]
1992840 FUNFEY LIMITED FIEAMRATE
2891289 Fairy Palace Company Limited MIFAIRAE
2768076 Fexde International Logistics Co., Limited FRAL R EA TR AE

2003012 Foreward Enterprise Co., Limited SEE M EATRAT



2166148

2890450
2166021
2173901
2312674
2891145
2003412
2614181
2610367
2890861
2613636
2610884
2310183
2313035
2610953
1290285
2603769
1992805
2890462
2891004
2613857

2890435

2894513
2763886
2313157

2891338
2610907
2763366
2165766
2891365
2891003

France Ronlongster Medical Makeup and Beauty Company Limited

GLENDALE HK LIMITED

GLORY BASE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

GOLD FULL TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED

GOLDEN SMART MANAGEMENT LIMITED

GOLDEN WORLD EXPRESS LIMITED

GOLDENGATE INTERNATIONAL (SHANGHATI) CO. LIMITED
GOOD RISING TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED

Global Sourcing Enterprises Limited

Golden Flower International Trade Co., Limited

Green Grace Packaging Co., Limited

HADARA HOLDINGS LIMITED

HAEI SHUN LIMITED

HAMEN ELECTRONICS (HK) LIMITED

HAOHUILAI CO., LIMITED

HAOJIN INTERNATIONAL MARITIME SERVICES LIMITED
HARVEST ALLIANCE DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

HERMEI INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED

HERO CENTURY TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED

HING YAT TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED

HK CIPUECH (INTERNATIONAL) BIOLOGICAL TECH GROUP
LIMITED

HK DINGSHENG GROUP DECORATION FURNITURE HOLDING
LIMITED

HK DONGXINDA TECHNOLOGY SERVICE CO., LIMITED
HK GPC ASIA LIMITED

HK HAITUN INT'L ELECTRONIC BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT
LIMITED

HK HAOGUANG TRADING CO., LIMITED
HK HUA JUN LIMITED

HK JCF TRADE LIMITED

HK XTANGXING GROUP CO., LIMITED

HK XINHUIWNAG TRADING CO., LIMITED
HO PARK TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
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2763742
2173876
2165570
2890469
2890470
2890934
2614188
2173695
2763270
2890869
2891190
2890875
2614017
2610299
2891091
2610753
2894345
2610580
2891111
0869876
2767782
2890912
2447720
2891355
2763867

2891363
2890824
2891153
2768084

2891087
2604793
2763258

HONG KONG MEMSTEK CO., LIMITED
HONG KONG PACIFIC RIM INTERNATIONAL GROUP LIMITED

HONG KONG SHANSHISHANG INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED

HONG TEN TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED

HONG TING TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
HONGKONG ATOP MARITIME Co., LIMITED
HONGKONG BAIHE ELECTRIC APPLIANCES GROUP LIMITED
HONGKONG BO MIAO GROUP HOLDINGS LIMITED
HONGKONG FLC LIMITED

HONGKONG HONGCHUANG TRADE LIMITED
HONGKONG JINXIN TRADE LIMITED

HONGKONG MENGCHENG TRADE LIMITED
HONGKONG MINA INDUSTRIAL CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG ONLINE CO PVT LIMITED
HONGKONG OULAN SHOES CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG SHENWONG TRADING CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG WODE TECHNOLOGY NETWORK LIMITED
HONGKONG XSYUAN CO., LIMITED

HONOUR DYNAMIC LIMITED

HOP LUNG HONG METAL TRADING CO., LIMITED
HUYUANTAI HOLDINGS LIMITED

Hong Faxin Trading Co., Limited

Hong Kong ARsoft Science and technology Co., Limited
Hong Kong Ais Trading Limited

Hong Kong International Xinhaicihang Education Holdings (Group)
Limited

Hong Kong Keqi Trading Limited
Hong Kong Lotte Electronics Co., Limited
Hong Kong Victory Department Store Co., Limited

Hong Kong maple international (Hong Kong) group Co., Limited

Hong Wah Rehabilitation Company Limited
HongKong YanYan Internet Technology Co., Limited

Hongkong De Yu Sen Industrial Co., Limited
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2603904
2891172
2767718
2610247
2894584

2890872
2891303
2171349
2767830

2768017

2890995
2610632

2763837
2173698
2767946
2313151
1831047
2610968
2610662
2763596
2763117
2890874
2763568
2313063
1182835
2613844
0629233
2890922
2313140
1822421
2890856

Hongkong Heng Hui Star Technology Co., Limited
Hongkong Loong Technology Co., Limited
Hongkong Xinghong Building Material Co., Limited
Huajiguang Technology Co., Limited

Huitong Yuneng (China) Trade Group Co., Limited

Hyg Trade Co., Limited
IMAFONI MOBILES TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
INTERMARINE CO. LIMITED

INTERNATIONAL HOTEL HOSTING GROUP LIMITED

INTERNATIONAL TIANTIAN HAPPY HEALTH CARE
MANAGEMENT GROUP LIMITED

Infinite Gemstones International Limited

International Culture And Art Market Management Co., Limited

JAC PACKAGING LIMITED

JASPER DESERT SIENNA CONSULTING LIMITED
JINGANG TRADING CO., LIMITED

JPN Nickel Limited

JRS GROUP LIMITED

JU WEI ZHENG LIMITED

JUWANGCAI LIMITED

Jack Chew Limited

Ju Fai Metal Hardware Products Company Limited
Juhong International Trade Hong Kong Limited
KC Korea Int'l Limited

KING WIDE TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
KINGLINK GROUP LIMITED

KNIGHT UNION CLUB LIMITED

KNOWN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
Kaixincheng Trading Co., Limited

Komz Limited

Kossilon Secretarial Services Limited

LAP WONG TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
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2890859
2890965
2763029
2768123
2603526
1822531
2890966
2890969
2002913
1290208
2610288
2763072
2603627
2310072
2610362
2891086
1085731
2613690
2610365
1395869
2890961
2447660
2891228
2613630
1189076
2891171
2610705
2603741
2890852
2763020
2768047
2003226
2610475

LEAD HAPPY TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
LEAD TAKE TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
LED Design Real Estate Services Limited

LHAMO COMMERCE & TRADE CO., LIMITED
LIXT INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

LONGWEI TRADING CO., LIMITED

LOONG YAT TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
LOY SING TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
LUCKY LIGHTING INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
LaQua Technology (Hong Kong) Limited

Loving Element Biotechnology Group Limited
Luck Plus Company Limited

M & D WORLDWIDE (HK) LIMITED

MAI YUE TRADE LIMITED

MANFULL TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
MINING INTELLIGENCE LIMITED

MULTI ART DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

Million Mall Development Limited

NATION SMART TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
NEW SINO GRAND PROFIT LIMITED
NINGMAO TRADING LIMITED

NIW TECHNOLOGIES CO. Limited

New U Life Limited

Noble Free Trading Limited

OCEAN GARDEN CO., LIMITED

ONE HEART TRADING LIMITED

OPSON ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
Old Man Limited -The-

Onacon Trading Co., Limited

PLUSWORKS LIMITED

PROSPERITY RMB MONEY EXCHANGE LIMITED

PinPoint Holding Limited

RICH VALUE TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
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2610619
2603847

2890951
2763695
2890930
1182915
2768080
2894429

2603399
2894312
2891359
2891146
0629316
2174071

2610557
2603581
2613831
2614127
2890908
2890905
2603423
2763325
1992803
2312908
2003178
2613625
2763174
2310139
2603756
2894435
2891386
2767787

RONGSHENGWEI LIMITED

ROYAL HONGKONG PANPAN INTERNATIONAL TRADE CO.,
LIMITED -THE-

RUNCHENG TRADING LIMITED

Ryga Limited

S.E.TEC LIMITED

SEAWELL INTERNATIONAL LOGISTICS (HK) LIMITED
SECRETMALL LIMITED

SHIJI-TIANYUAN (HONGKONG) INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT
CO., LIMITED

SHISHA2IPO LIMITED

SIBO INDUSTRIAL CO., LIMITED

SING DAH INVESTMENT LIMITED

SKY RISE LIMITED

SMARTRACK LIMITED

SMATOOS HONGKONG COMPANY LIMITED

SPECIAL SUPREME TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
SPEEDEX TRADING COMPANY LIMITED

STAR FORTUNE (HK) TRADING CO., LIMITED
SUN TIMES TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED

Shinar Trading Co., Limited

SienaRicci Limited

Stratton (HK) Co., Limited

Suda International Corp. Limited

Summer Gain Group Limited

TAIWAN ZHENGXINNIAO TYRES CO., LIMITED
TANG INTERNATIONAL TRADING CO., LIMITED
TCGSS Limited

TIN ON FASHION LIMITED

TOPRICH LEISURE INVESTMENTS LIMITED
TOYO LOGISTICS INVESTMENT LIMITED

TT TECHNOLOGY TRADING LIMITED

TUNG PUI INTERNATIONAL TRADING LIMITED

Tianyu Network Technology Co., Limited
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1182898
2174085
1189232
2610486
2613823
2767899
2613978
2614173
2610578
2610279
2894355
2447162
2603824
2894392
2310067
2763463

2891179
2309833
2767777
2763007
2767798
2894548
2894557
2763277
2894446
2613658
1085675
2610464
2763472

5 August 2022

Tung Tak Design & Production Limited

UNITED FIELD TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
UNIVERSAL ECPAY GROUP LIMITED

UPPER WIN TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
Union Friends Trading Company Limited

Vanguard E&M Engineering Co. Limited

WELL ASIA TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
WELL MILLION TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
WIDE HOPE TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
WORLD GROUP TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
Wai Shun International Limited

Wilsony Holding (HK) Limited

XIN MU INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Xinruijie International Garment Trading Limited

Xinxin Boa Industrial Co., Limited

Xinyou New Energy Technology (Hongkong) Co., Limited

Xunyang (HK) Trading Limited

YAT SING HONG INDUSTRIAL LIMITED
YAYIIMPORT AND EXPORT CO., LIMITED
YDL LIMITED

YI YUAN GROUP CO., LIMITED

YIN SING TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
YING SAN TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
Yong Xing Xin Co., Limited

Yu Y Trading Co., Limited

ZETOP TECHNOLOGY (CHINA) LIMITED
ZHIDA INDUSTRIAL GROUP LIMITED
ZHONGXINWANG CO., LIMITED

ZUNG JING LIMITED

Raymond W. M. FONG for Registrar of Companies
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